

**TOWN OF CLIFTON FORGE
ALLEGHANY COUNTY, VIRGINIA
SMITH CREEK WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, JUNE 4 2024, AT 10:00 AM
Thrasher Project #T10-11009**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	A.R. Coffey & Sons, Inc. Buchanan, VA VA #2701037805		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc. Covington, VA VA #2701009412A	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID							
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 237,480.00	\$ 237,480.00
2	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
3	1	LS	Sediment and Erosion Control	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 6,240.00
4	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 18,720.00
5	6,700	LF	20" HDPE DR-11 IPS Water Line	\$ 145.00	\$ 971,500.00	\$ 250.80	\$ 1,680,360.00
6	1,600	LF	16" HDPE DR-11 IPS Water Line	\$ 145.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 235.20	\$ 376,320.00
7	300	LF	2" Polyethylene Service Tubing	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 55.75	\$ 16,725.00
8	300	LF	1" Polyethylene Service Tubing	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 52.96	\$ 15,888.00
9	380	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 52.56	\$ 19,972.80
10	240	LF	20" Utility Creek Crossing	\$ 660.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 512.40	\$ 122,976.00
11	550	LF	16" Utility Creek Crossing	\$ 660.00	\$ 363,000.00	\$ 507.60	\$ 279,180.00
12	1	EA	Remove Ex. Fire Hydrant	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
13	3	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete in Place	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 43,740.00	\$ 10,783.20	\$ 32,349.60
14	1	EA	2" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete W/ Box and Lid	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 5,658.00	\$ 5,658.00
15	1	EA	20" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete with Box and Lid	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,496.00	\$ 32,496.00
16	2	EA	20" Butterfly Valve, Complete with Box and Lid	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 13,622.40	\$ 27,244.80
17	2	EA	16" Butterfly Valve, Complete with Box and Lid	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 11,304.00	\$ 22,608.00
18	1	EA	20" X 16" Butt Fusion HDPE Reducer	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,161.20	\$ 2,161.20
19	5	EA	5/8" Meter Setting with New Meters	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 3,409.20	\$ 17,046.00
20	12	EA	3/4" Connection to Existing Meter Setting	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 957.60	\$ 11,491.20
21	10	EA	Reinforcing Concrete Anchor	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 104,400.00
22	2	EA	1" Air Release Valve Assembly	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,689.60	\$ 9,379.20
23	1	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly	\$ 3,455.00	\$ 3,455.00	\$ 7,902.00	\$ 7,902.00
24	1	EA	20" Tie-In Assembly	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 27,145.20	\$ 27,145.20
25	1	EA	16" Tie-In Assembly	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 12,840.00
26	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing Waterline	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,504.00	\$ 3,504.00
27	1	EA	MJT Cap Existing Water Line	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,504.00	\$ 3,504.00
28	30	LF	2" HMA Overlay	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 8,640.00
29	830	LF	HLBC Overlay	\$ 68.00	\$ 56,440.00	\$ 76.80	\$ 63,744.00
30	4,350	LF	Full Width Roadway Crushed Stone Repair	\$ 6.50	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 104,400.00
31	300	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 24.41	\$ 7,323.00
32	5	LS	Test Pit	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00
33	100	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00
34	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
35	1	Allowance	Main Line Tie-In	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,340,240.00		\$ 3,359,398.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
6	1,600	LF	16" HDPE DR-11 IPS Water Line	\$ 145.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 235.20	\$ 376,320.00
7	250	LF	2" Polyethylene Service Tubing	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 55.75	\$ 13,937.50
8	300	LF	1" Polyethylene Service Tubing	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 52.96	\$ 15,888.00
11	550	LF	16" Utility Creek Crossing	\$ 660.00	\$ 363,000.00	\$ 507.60	\$ 279,180.00
13	2	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete in Place	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 10,783.20	\$ 21,566.40
17	2	EA	16" Butterfly Valve, Complete with Box and Lid	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 11,304.00	\$ 22,608.00
19	1	EA	5/8" Meter Setting with New Meters	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 3,409.20	\$ 3,409.20
20	12	EA	3/4" Connection to Existing Meter Setting	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 957.60	\$ 11,491.20
22	1	EA	1" Air Release Valve Assembly	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 4,689.60	\$ 4,689.60
23	1	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly	\$ 3,455.00	\$ 3,455.00	\$ 7,902.00	\$ 7,902.00
28	30	LF	2" HMA Overlay	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 8,640.00
29	830	LF	HLBC Overlay	\$ 68.00	\$ 56,440.00	\$ 76.80	\$ 63,744.00
30	240	LF	Full Width Roadway Crushed Stone Repair	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,760.00
32	5	LS	Test Pit	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1					\$ 777,910.00		\$ 853,135.90

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

